
No.6-5/2015-SPG
Government of India

Ministrv of communications & lT'

DePartment of Posts
*****{<

Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg'

New Delhi - L10 001'

Dated: 3l-'t Janu ary, 2OL7

ORDER

Subject: Posting/Allocation to the post of Managers;.Mail Motor Service' in Department of

Posts in GCS Group 'A" Gazetted Non-Ministerial'

Pursuant to the acceptance of offer of appointment of even No' dated 25 11 2016' the

President is pleased to appoini tLJollowing peisons as Manager (Mail Motor ::1'1? 'n 
tn'

Department of Posts in the levef 10 of the pay matrix w'e'f' the date of assumption of charge

and/or until further orders. in.' j.." "i o"iaing and circle on appointment as Manager (MMS)

is indicated against their names:-

tf 
"m" 

of ttt" officer (S/shri)

ilshri tt.t"nder singh Yadav

transferred.
Ram Niwas Chandra

Vic. Shti L' A. Arshad Khan

transferred'
H.tntnt Kumar Singh

Against vacant Post'cop-*a Shivshankar

Prashant Shantaram Ra

Tushar J agannath Yeole

Dharm Veer

2. The officers at Sl' No' 1 & 5 i'e' Shri Ram Niwas Chandra and Shri Tushar Jagannath Yeole

are granted extension upto 30th June' 2017 for jointing their posts' The officer at Sl' No' 7 i'e'

Shri Dharm Veer Singh has already assumed the charge on 09'01'2017' Rest of the officers are

directedtoreporttotheo/oCPMsG/PMsGconcernedwithinfifteen(15)daysofissueofthis
order,fai|ingwhichtheappointmentorderwil|betreatedascance|ledWithoutanyfurther
reference.

3. Relevant Charge Reports may be sent to this office in due course'

4. Hindi version will follow'



Copy to:
1.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11..

12.

-15.

!4.
If,.

ro.
lo,

PS to Mos (c) (l/c)
Sr. PPS to SecretarY (Posts).

PPS to Director General Postal Services.

PPS/PS to all Members, Postal Services Board.

cGM (BD & M) and CVO/CGM (PL|)/JS&FA.

The secretary, uPSC, Dholpur House, shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110 069 w.r.t. their

office letter No. F.L/26(5)/2015-R.Vl dated 4rn october,2016

Director, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai National Postal Academy, Ghaziabad, uttar Pradesh.

All CpMsG/PMsG concerned w.r.t. facilitate joining of the newly appointed officers.

All DDsG/GMs of PostaUBD/PLl Directorate.

Director (MV).

Director of Accounts (Postal) concerned.

All Directors, Postal Training Centres.
portal upload, cEPT Mysore-with a request to upload the order in India Post website.

CS to Member (P)/Vigilance Section.

Officers concerned.

AD (OL) w.r.t. provide Hindi version of the Order'

SO Guard file/spare coPies.

n*V/9*
(Ajay Raj Singh Chauhan)

Section Officer (SPG)


